
Date Venue Event Region

Saturday, 24 September 2022 Rockhampton Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 1 October 2022 Archerfield Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 1 October 2022 Gilgandra Speedway Country Cup Round 1 Eastern NSW

Saturday, 8 October 2022

Saturday, 15 October 2022 Muray Bridge Speedway Action Series Round 1 South Australia

Saturday, 15 October 2022 Dubbo Speedway Country Cup Round 2 Eastern NSW

Saturday, 22 October 2022 Rushworth Speedway Action Series Round 1 Victoria

Saturday, 22 October 2022 Narrabri Speedway Country Cup Round 3 Eastern NSW

Saturday, 29 October 2022 Muray Bridge Speedway Action Series Round 2 South Australia

Saturday, 5 November 2022 Lismore Speedway Club Show Northern NSW

Saturday, 5 November 2022 ACT Speedway Country Cup Round 4 Eastern NSW

Saturday, 5 November 2022 Carrick Speedway Club Show Tasmania

Saturday, 12 November 2022 Toowoomba Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 12 November 2022 Eastern Creek Speedway East Coast Series Round 1 Eastern NSW

Saturday, 12 November 2022 Latrobe Speedway Club Show Tasmania

Saturday, 19 November 2022 Wahgunyah Speedway Victorian Title Victoria

Saturday, 19 November 2022 Hobart Speedway Club Show Tasmania

Saturday, 26 November 2022 Nyora Speedway Action Series Round 2 Victoria

Saturday, 26 November 2022 Nowra Speedway East Coast Series Round 2 Eastern NSW

Saturday, 26 November 2022 Grafton Speedway Club Show Northern NSW

Saturday, 26 November 2022 Carrick Speedway Mark Triffett Memorial Tasmania

Saturday, 3 December 2022 Avalon Raceway Barry Reidy Memorial Round 1 Victoria

Saturday, 3 December 2022 Lismore Speedway Club Show Northern NSW

Saturday, 3 December 2022 Bunderberg Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 10 December 2022 Muray Bridge Speedway South Australian Title South Australia

Saturday, 10 December 2022 Redline Action Series Round 3 Victoria

Saturday, 10 December 2022 Archerfield Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 10 December 2022 Gunnedah Speedway Country Cup Round 5 Eastern NSW

Saturday, 10 December 2022 Grafton Speedway Club Show Northern NSW

Saturday, 17 December 2022

Saturday, 24 December 2022

2022-23 AMCA Nationals Race Calendar Schedule



Monday, 26 December 2022 Lismore Speedway Club Show Northern NSW

Wednesday, 28 December 2022 Archerfield Speedway Club Show Queensland

Thursday, 29 December 2022 Eastern Creek Speedway East Coast Series Round 3 Eastern NSW

Thursday, 29 December 2022 Grafton Speedway Andrew Walker Memorial Northern NSW

Friday, 30 December 2022 Grafton Speedway Andrew Walker Memorial Northern NSW

Saturday, 31 December 2022

Sunday, 1 January 2023 Hobart Speedway Club Show Tasmania

Friday, 6 January 2023 Eastern Creek Speedway East Coast Series Round 4 Eastern NSW

Friday, 6 January 2023 Carrick Speedway Club Show Tasmania

Saturday, 7 January 2023 Bunderberg Speedway Club Show Queensland

Friday, 13 January 2023 Latrobe Speedway Club Show Tasmania

Saturday, 14 January 2023 Latrobe Speedway Club Show Tasmania

Saturday, 14 January 2023 Archerfield Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 14 January 2023 Riverland Speedway Country Cup Series Round 1 South Australia

Saturday, 14 January 2023 Lismore Speedway Club Show Northern NSW

Saturday, 14 January 2023 Dubbo Speedway Country Cup Round 6 Eastern NSW

Saturday, 21 January 2023 Rockhampton Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 21 January 2023 Muray Bridge Speedway Action Series Round 3 South Australia

Saturday, 28 January 2023 Archerfield Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 4 February 2023 Wangaratta Speedway Action Series Round 4 Victoria

Saturday, 4 February 2023 Gympie Speedway Queensland Title Queensland

Saturday, 4 February 2023 Carrick Speedway Club Show Tasmania

Saturday, 11 February 2023 Bunderberg Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 11 February 2023 Nowra Speedway East Coast Series Round 5 Eastern NSW

Saturday, 11 February 2023 Grafton Speedway Club Show Northern NSW

Saturday, 18 February 2023 Redline Barry Reidy Memorial Round 2 Victoria

Saturday, 18 February 2023 Muray Bridge Speedway Action Series Round 4 South Australia

Friday, 24 February 2023 Premier Speedway Warnambool Australian Late Model Title Victoria

Saturday, 25 February 2023 Toowoomba Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 4 March 2023 Hobart Speedway Tasmanian Title Tasmania

Saturday, 4 March 2023 Lismore Speedway Club Show Northern NSW

Saturday, 4 March 2023 Goulburn Speedway Country Cup Round 7 Eastern NSW

Friday, 10 March 2023 Carrick Speedway Australian Title Night 1 Tasmania



Saturday, 11 March 2023 Carrick Speedway Australian Title Night 2 Tasmania

Saturday, 18 March 2023 Alexandra Speedway Action Sereies Round 5 Victoria

Saturday, 18 March 2023 Kingaroy Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 18 March 2023 Latrobe Speedway Tasmania Cup Tasmania

Saturday, 25 March 2023 Archerfield Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 1 April 2023 Latrobe Speedway Club Show Tasmania

Saturday, 8 April 2023 Heartland Raceway NSW Title Eastern NSW

Sunday, 9 April 2023 Heartland Raceway NSW Title Eastern NSW

Saturday, 15 April 2023 Eastern Creek Speedway East Coast Series Round 6 Eastern NSW

Saturday, 15 April 2023 Northline Speedway King of the Valley Northern Territory

Saturday, 22 April 2023 Sonic Raceway, Swan Hill Action Series Round 6 Victoria

Saturday, 22 April 2023 Bunderberg Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 22 April 2023 Muray Bridge Speedway Action Series Round 5 South Australia

Sunday, 23 April 2023 Toowoomba Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 29 April 2023 Timmis Speedway Mildura Charlie's AMCA Anarchy Victoria

Saturday, 29 April 2023 Archerfield Speedway Club Show Queensland

Saturday, 29 April 2023 Northline Speedway Club Show Northern Territory

Saturday, 6 May 2023

Saturday, 13 May 2023 Blue Ribbon Raceway, Horsham Barry Reidy Memorial Round 3 Victoria

Saturday, 20 May 2023 Waikerie Speedway Country Cup Series Round 2 South Australia

Saturday, 20 May 2023 Gilgandra Speedway Country Cup Round 8 Eastern NSW

Saturday, 20 May 2023 Grafton Speedway Club Show Northern NSW

Friday, 26 May 2023 Northline Speedway Darwin AMCA Title Northern Territory

Saturday, 27 May 2023 Rushworth Speedway Action Series Round 7 Victoria

Saturday, 27 May 2023 Bunderberg Speedway Club Show Queensland

Friday, 2 June 2023 Northline Speedway Club Show Northern Territory

Saturday, 3 June 2023 Northline Speedway Club Show Northern Territory

Saturday, 10 June 2023 Lismore Speedway 50 Lapper Northern NSW

Sunday, 11 June 2023 Lismore Speedway 50 Lapper Northern NSW

Sunday, 11 June 2023 Wahgunyah Speedway Winter Shootout - NSW vs Vic Victoria

Sunday, 11 June 2023 Waikerie Speedway Country Cup Series Round 3 South Australia

Saturday, 17 June 2023 SEQLD Presentation Queensland

Saturday, 24 June 2023 Sunbury Footy Club (TBC) Presentation Night Victoria



Saturday, 1 July 2023

Saturday, 8 July 2023

Saturday, 29 July 2023 Northline Speedway Club Show Northern Territory

Friday, 11 August 2023 Northline Speedway Northern Territory Title Northern Territory

Saturday, 12 August 2023 Northline Speedway Northern Territory Title Northern Territory

Dates to be advised Western Australia

*** Dates subject to change without notice - contact regional representative for confirmation


